TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha		01/20/2004	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Laboratories
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road
Internal Address:	D-377, AP6A-1
City:	Abbott Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064-6008
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2434492	SURE-DOSE PLUS
Registration Number:	2441753	SURE-DOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Nicholson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 75960/65

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Nicholson, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=suredose#page1.tif source=suredose2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0203

900004569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-44-1 Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed below (the "Trademarks"):

<u>Trademarks</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SURE DOSE PLUS & Design	2,434,492	March 13, 2001
SURE DOSE & Design	2,441,753	April 10, 2001

And; WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a company organized under the laws of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, D-377, AP6A-1, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064-6008 (hereinafter "Assignee"). Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common law and foreign rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

NY01 655159 v 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0204 Assignor also represents and warrants that it shall supply Assignee with any and all further documents necessary to effectuate this Assignment.

Date: January 20, 2004

TERUMO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Name: Tsukasa Ikegami

Title: General Manager of Intellectual

Property Department

NY01 655159 v 1

TRADEM

RECORDED: 01/22/2004

REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0205